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1. The datacenter firewall specs is limited on 10G uplink, while the datacenter firewall should
support minimum 40G uplink. Please advise.

- Whenyou group four 10-gigabit Ethernet ports using link aggregation (LAG) on the datacentre
Networks firewall, you create a single logical interface with a total bandwidth of 40 Gbps (4 x
10 Gbps). This increases the network's speed and provides redundancy, as traffic can be
redistributed across the other member links if one link fails also

- Ithas additional 10G connections for usage with other segments.

- The firewall specs can support 25 Gbps for any additional if needed, but this what we need
for this stage based on our sizing and internal topology.

2. Can we propose equivalent or higher next generation firewall from different vendors?
- Kindly refer to the requirements mentioned in the RFP.

3. Isitmandatory to add a software vm to centrally manage Networks firewalls, providing a
single point for configuring, monitoring, and generating reports across numerous devices in
your network?

- Yes

4. Isthere any update for the BOQ?

- Yes, Check
No. SKU Description QTY Unit Total
Price Price
1 Firewall Data Center Firewalls with Advanced 2

Threat Prevention Advanced WildFire
Advanced DNS Security

2 Transceivers SFP+ form factor, SR 10Gb optical 8
transceiver, short reach 300m, OM3 MMF,
duplex LC, IEEE 802.3ae 10GBASE-SR
compliant

3 Provide maintenance after installation until

Maintenance 1
the end of the contract

4 Centralized
Management Single pane of glass to manage all devices i
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